Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 28% 34% 19% 24% 20% 27% 35% 30% 17% 10% 28%
Off on the wrong track 63% 64% 58% 67% 62% 69% 62% 58% 59% 74% 78% 56%
Not sure 11% 8% % 14% 15% 12% 10% 8% 11% 8% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (847) (481) (519) (181) (193) (418) (208) (689) (107) (91) (113)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 11% 23% 50% 7% 52% 24% 26% 34% 25% 25% 26% 30%
Off on the wrong track 63% 85% 61% 39% 87% 38% 66% 64% 55% 65% 65% 62% 60%
Not sure 11% 5% 16% 11% 6% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (350)  (405) (245)  (327) (282) (377) (278) (219) (183) (227) (359)  (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 26% 22% 11% 16% 27% 41% 30% 6% 9% 21%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 21% 11% 16% 17% 18% 11% 17% 6% 17% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 11% 12% 20% 12% 9% 6% 10% 12% 13% 19%
Strongly disapprove 44% 47% 38% 49% 44% 48% 41% 43% 39% 66% 53% 36%
Not sure 5% 2% 4% 6% 10% 6% 5% 0% 4% 11% % 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (847) (481) (519) (181)  (193)  (418)  (208)  (689)  (107) (91) (113)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 22% 50% 4% 61% 22% 24% 24% 22% 23% 26% 23%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 13% 31% 4% 22% 14% 19% 20% 12% 18% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 13% 9% 6% 7% 12% 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 44% 75% 43% 8% 84% 10% 45% 42% 44% 47% 45% 42% 43%
Not sure 5% 4% 9% 1% 2% 0% 7% 4% 0% 8% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (350) (405) (245)  (327)  (282) (377 (278) (219) (183) (227) (359)  (231)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Survey: Trump Tweets
September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 28% 28% 23% 15% 24% 25% 33% 27% * * 17%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 59% 58% 64% 57% 55% 64% 60% 60% * * 68%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 13% 15% 13% 27% 21% 11% % 13% * * 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 99%
Unweighted N (395) (343) (218) (177) (52) (59) (177) (107) (303) (20) (29) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 22% 24% 27% * 31% 27% 18% 25% 29% 21% 26% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 62% 58% 62% * 57% 59% 63% 61% 51% 58% 64% 63%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 17% 18% 11% * 12% 14% 19% 14% 20% 21% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (395) (30) (154) (211) (17) (249) (133) (114) (94) (67) (81) (154) (93)
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4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Survey: Trump Tweets
September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 49% 37% 38% 41% 52% 57% 45% 54% 61% 25%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 40% 52% 53% 45% 39% 38% 45% 37% 33% 58%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 11% 11% 9% 13% 9% 5% 9% 9% 6% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (560) (478) (245) (108) (124) (228) (100) (367) (77) (59) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 60% 39% 5% 60% 4% 50% 40% 46% 53% 50% 40% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 33% 49% 76% 35% 51% 41% 50% 43% 42% 38% 45% 49%

continued on the next page ...
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Survey: Trump Tweets

September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 11% 19% 5% 44% 9% 10% 10% 5% 11% 15% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (560) (307) (220) (33) (305) (30) (218) (158) (120) (108) (133) (191) (128)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5A. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — A massive Disinformation Campaign is going on by the Democrats, their partner, the Fake News Media,
& Big Tech. They create false stories and then push them like has never been done before, even beyond the 2016 Campaign. It imperils our

Country, and must stop now. Victory 2020!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 14% 9% 10% 20% 28% 20% 3% 13% 16%
Good 9% 10% 12% 7% 6% 7% 10% 14% 12% 2% 5% 9%
OK 23% 17% 24% 21% 31% 26% 23% 10% 23% 16% 24% 30%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 29% 10% 14% 9% 12% 36% 13% 14%
Terrible 36% 38% 32% 40% 25% 46% 34% 39% 34% 43% 45% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (840) (477) (516) (177) (192) (417) (207) (685) (106) (91) (111)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 17% 33% 1% 46% 15% 16% 18% 18% 12% 21% 14%
Good 9% 5% 7% 19% 3% 18% 6% 15% 11% 8% 10% 9% 11%
OK 23% 9% 26% 33% 5% 22% 26% 19% 20% 17% 23% 24% 24%
Bad 15% 25% 13% 6% 23% 4% 17% 16% 11% 15% 20% 13% 13%
Terrible 36% 58% 37% 9% 68% 9% 36% 33% 41% 43% 34% 33% 37%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (347)  (401) (245)  (322)  (282)  (375) (276) (216) (182) (222) (359)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — Thank you! https://t.co/IFOfIRdk4q
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 13% 10% 12% 17% 22% 19% 3% 11% 12%
Good 13% 14% 15% 12% 9% 10% 14% 19% 14% 6% 8% 20%
OK 35% 30% 35% 35% 42% 34% 37% 25% 34% 37% 35% 35%
Bad 13% 15% 11% 15% 24% 11% 10% 12% 12% 24% 13% 8%
Terrible 23% 23% 21% 25% 16% 34% 22% 22% 20% 30% 33% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (819) (465) (506) (173) (190) (411) (197) (667) (104) (91) (109)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 14% 32% 1% 39% 14% 14% 19% 14% 9% 21% 13%
Good 13% % 10% 24% 6% 23% 12% 16% 10% 12% 11% 11% 19%
OK 35% 30% 38% 36% 28% 27% 34% 36% 33% 27% 43% 34% 35%
Bad 13% 22% 12% 5% 24% 7% 15% 13% 14% 15% 17% 12% 11%
Terrible 23% 39% 25% 3% 41% 5% 24% 21% 25% 32% 20% 22% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (971)  (337) (391) (243)  (315) (274) (368) (270) 211) (180) (217) (351)  (223)
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September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — A so-called peaceful protest! https://t.co/RYchH5x5¢cS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 14% 9% 11% 20% 22% 20% 5% 11% 12%
Good 12% 12% 15% 10% 8% 12% 12% 15% 14% 3% 8% 16%
OK 22% 17% 22% 21% 25% 21% 23% 17% 23% 19% 23% 19%
Bad 19% 20% 18% 20% 26% 19% 16% 16% 16% 37% 14% 20%
Terrible 31% 31% 27% 36% 32% 37% 28% 30% 28% 37% 44% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (834) (475) (511) (177) (191) (416) (202) (680) (105) (91) (110)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 4% 14% 34% 1% 42% 14% 18% 17% 14% 13% 19% 16%
Good 12% 5% 10% 23% 4% 21% 11% 11% 14% 12% 10% 13% 12%
OK 22% 10% 25% 31% 8% 22% 23% 22% 19% 18% 24% 22% 22%
Bad 19% 28% 18% 9% 32% 8% 19% 19% 16% 16% 26% 17% 16%
Terrible 31% 53% 33% 4% 54% 7% 31% 30% 34% 40% 27% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (344)  (400) (242)  (324) (277) (374) (273) (215) (178) (226) (352)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — Starting to get VERY high marks in our handling of the Coronavirus (China Virus), especially when
compared to other countries and areas of the world. Now the Vaccines (Plus) are coming, and fast!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 12% 8% 10% 17% 22% 18% 5% 8% 10%
Good 13% 13% 17% 8% 12% 10% 13% 17% 14% 5% 8% 21%
OK 23% 20% 21% 24% 26% 20% 25% 18% 23% 24% 21% 20%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 16% 21% 16% 11% 8% 12% 22% 16% 17%
Terrible 36% 37% 32% 40% 34% 43% 34% 35% 34% 44% 47% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (845) (480) (517) (181) (193) (416) (207) (687) (106) (91) (113)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 3% 14% 30% 0% 38% 13% 16% 14% 15% 10% 18% 12%
Good 13% 6% 11% 24% 3% 24% 10% 15% 16% 7% 10% 14% 18%
OK 23% 15% 22% 32% 12% 27% 24% 24% 17% 19% 30% 22% 18%
Bad 14% 17% 15% 8% 19% 4% 15% 14% 13% 16% 18% 9% 15%
Terrible 36% 60% 38% 5% 66% % 37% 31% 41% 42% 32% 35% 37%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 98% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (349)  (405)  (243)  (327)  (281) (376) (277) (219) (183) (227) (358)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — Will be having a Labor Day News Conference today at the White House, 1:00 P.M. Jobs number, and the

Economic comeback, are looking GREAT. Happy Labor Day!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 21% 14% 9% 13% 20% 27% 23% 5% 9% 13%
Good 15% 17% 16% 13% 14% 13% 14% 17% 17% 5% 12% 15%
OK 29% 24% 28% 31% 44% 25% 30% 19% 26% 35% 37% 38%
Bad 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 14% 11% 11% 12% 18% 8% 13%
Terrible 26% 27% 23% 29% 19% 34% 25% 25% 23% 38% 35% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (841) (479) (515) (180) (192) (414) (208) (684) (106) (91) (113)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 18% 35% 2% 44% 16% 16% 23% 19% 11% 21% 17%
Good 15% 9% 12% 26% 4% 30% 11% 19% 17% 10% 18% 13% 16%
OK 29% 21% 33% 33% 21% 20% 31% 30% 18% 27% 34% 30% 25%
Bad 12% 18% 14% 3% 23% 2% 12% 13% 12% 15% 14% 11% 11%
Terrible 26% 50% 23% 3% 49% 5% 29% 21% 29% 29% 23% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 98%

Unweighted N (994)  (347)  (404)  (243)  (326)  (281) (375) (277) (218) (182) (225) (358)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — Gordon Chang: China Seems ’to Be Favoring Joe Biden’ in Presidential Election
https://breitbart.com/clips/2020/09/06/gordon-chang-china-seems-to-be-favoring-joe-biden-in-presidential-election/ via @BreitbartNews. Of
course they want Biden. | have taken Billions from China and given it to our Farmers and U.S. Treasury. China would own the U.S. if Biden

& Hunter got in!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 15% 9% 13% 22% 29% 23% 4% 10% 18%
Good 9% 8% 13% 6% 7% 15% 8% 8% 10% 9% 1% 13%
OK 20% 18% 20% 20% 26% 16% 24% 14% 20% 17% 27% 18%
Bad 18% 16% 15% 21% 29% 16% 14% 16% 15% 29% 24% 18%
Terrible 34% 35% 30% 38% 29% 40% 32% 33% 31% 42% 39% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (844) (477) (519) (181) (192) (416) (207) (687) (106) (90) (113)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 19% 36% 2% 49% 15% 21% 18% 22% 12% 22% 16%
Good 9% 4% 8% 18% 1% 16% 9% 8% 16% 6% 10% 10% 11%
OK 20% 11% 23% 26% 11% 21% 22% 21% 16% 19% 25% 20% 17%
Bad 18% 27% 18% 9% 25% 5% 21% 19% 13% 16% 23% 15% 20%
Terrible 34% 54% 33% 11% 61% 11% 33% 31% 37% 37% 31% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996)  (348)  (404)  (244) (325) (281) (377) (275) (218) (183) (226) (356)  (231)
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September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — Biden Underperforming! @OANN What else is new, the story of his life.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 19% 12% 8% 10% 19% 24% 19% 2% 11% 13%
Good 9% 9% 11% 7% 5% 11% 9% 11% 10% 3% 4% 14%
OK 21% 18% 22% 21% 27% 19% 23% 16% 22% 18% 17% 23%
Bad 17% 18% 15% 20% 27% 16% 15% 13% 15% 28% 24% 14%
Terrible 37% 37% 32% 41% 33% 45% 34% 36% 34% 48% 44% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (839) (478) (514) (178) (193) (414) (207) (686) (105) (91) (110)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 14% 33% 1% 40% 15% 14% 17% 12% 10% 21% 15%
Good 9% 3% 8% 16% 3% 16% 8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 8% 13%
OK 21% % 25% 32% 7% 27% 21% 22% 21% 20% 23% 21% 21%
Bad 17% 26% 17% 8% 22% 10% 18% 20% 14% 16% 26% 16% 12%
Terrible 37% 61% 36% 10% 68% 7% 39% 34% 38% 44% 33% 34% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (346)  (402)  (244)  (327)  (278) (373) (276) (218) (181) (226) (357)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5H. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — 10.6 Million Jobs Created In Just 4 Months, A Record!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 18% 13% 12% 27% 32% 27% 8% 10% 15%
Good 15% 15% 17% 13% 21% 13% 12% 16% 15% 9% 17% 17%
OK 25% 19% 23% 26% 33% 27% 22% 18% 22% 30% 27% 31%
Bad 12% 14% 9% 14% 12% 13% 11% 11% 10% 19% 12% 10%
Terrible 28% 29% 26% 29% 22% 35% 28% 24% 25% 34% 34% 26%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (841) (479) (515) (179) (193) (415) (207) (686) (105) (91) (112)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 5% 19% 45% 1% 52% 21% 21% 20% 22% 19% 26% 16%
Good 15% 10% 13% 23% 7% 23% 15% 18% 14% 8% 18% 13% 20%
OK 25% 18% 29% 25% 14% 17% 23% 27% 22% 23% 23% 25% 27%
Bad 12% 20% 10% 4% 27% 2% 12% 9% 14% 17% 14% 9% 9%
Terrible 28% 47% 28% 3% 51% 5% 28% 24% 30% 30% 26% 26% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (348)  (402) (244)  (327)  (279)  (376) (276) (218) (182) (226) (356)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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51. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — Rochester N.Y., Brooklyn N.Y., Portland - All had bad nights, all weakly run by Radical Left Democrat

Governors and Mayors! Get the picture?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 14% 7% 13% 21% 28% 22% 5% 7% 15%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 7% 5% 11% 13% 11% 4% 4% 9%
OK 19% 15% 21% 18% 32% 23% 17% 7% 17% 14% 31% 30%
Bad 15% 14% 15% 15% 19% 13% 15% 14% 15% 24% 6% 12%
Terrible 39% 40% 32% 45% 35% 45% 37% 38% 34% 53% 52% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (845) (480) (517) (181) (193) (416) (207) (687) (106) (91) (113)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 17% 36% 3% 46% 14% 19% 19% 17% 14% 20% 18%
Good 9% 4% 10% 15% 2% 17% 9% 10% 12% 6% 9% 10% 10%
OK 19% 12% 20% 28% 6% 21% 22% 19% 12% 19% 19% 20% 19%
Bad 15% 20% 15% 11% 18% 10% 15% 15% 18% 17% 24% 12% 10%
Terrible 39% 61% 40% 10% 72% 6% 39% 37% 39% 42% 34% 37% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (997)  (349)  (403)  (245)  (327)  (281) (376) (278) (217) (183) (227) (359)  (228)
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5J. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — Just heard that Wacko John Bolton was talking of the fact that | discussed ’love letters from Kim Jong
Un’ as though | viewed them as just that. Obviously, was just being sarcastic. Bolton was such a jerk!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 11% 13% 14% 9% 7% 7% 13% 18% 14% 2% 8% 9%
Good 11% 13% 12% 9% 6% 8% 11% 17% 12% 3% 4% 18%
OK 22% 17% 25% 20% 38% 20% 21% 12% 21% 19% 35% 21%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 20% 18% 19% 18% 16% 17% 27% 11% 16%
Terrible 38% 39% 34% 41% 32% 46% 37% 36% 36% 49% 41% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (842) (478) (516) (180) (193) (416) (205) (685) (106) (91) (112)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 11% 2% 11% 24% 1% 29% 11% 12% 9% 12% 8% 13% 13%
Good 11% 4% 8% 22% 3% 24% 8% 13% 14% 7% 7% 13% 12%
OK 22% 11% 23% 36% 6% 26% 25% 20% 20% 17% 22% 25% 24%
Bad 18% 20% 18% 13% 20% 13% 18% 19% 18% 21% 25% 14% 13%
Terrible 38% 63% 40% 5% 69% 8% 38% 36% 39% 43% 39% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (349)  (401)  (244)  (326)  (279) (375) (277) (217) (182) (227) (355)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — Biggest & Fastest Financial Recovery In History. Next year will be BEST EVER, unless a very Sleepy

person becomes President and massively raises your taxes - In which case, CRASH!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 14% 9% 9% 19% 27% 20% 3% 11% 14%
Good 11% 11% 14% 9% 7% 11% 12% 15% 15% 1% 3% 8%
OK 21% 16% 21% 20% 30% 19% 21% 12% 20% 19% 17% 30%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 16% 19% 18% 14% 9% 12% 33% 14% 12%
Terrible 37% 38% 32% 42% 35% 44% 34% 36% 33% 44% 55% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (840) (478) (513) (179) (193) (412) (207) (685) (104) (91) (111)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 17% 31% 2% 43% 15% 15% 16% 17% 9% 21% 15%
Good 11% 3% 8% 26% 2% 23% 9% 15% 15% 10% 15% 10% 11%
OK 21% 10% 24% 28% % 22% 22% 18% 18% 13% 25% 21% 20%
Bad 15% 25% 14% 5% 23% 5% 16% 17% 12% 16% 17% 15% 12%
Terrible 37% 60% 36% 10% 66% % 37% 35% 39% 44% 33% 33% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (347)  (400)  (244)  (326)  (280) (373) (277) (216) (183) (225) (356)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — Exclusive: Zach Fuentes, Top Aide to John Kelly, Denies Atlantic Story About
Trump https://breitbart.com/politics/2020/09/07/exclusive-zach-fuentes-top-aide-to-john-kelly-denies-atlantic-story-about-trump/ via @Breitbart-
News Thanks Zach. Just more corrupt Fake News trying to change the course of our most important, ever, Election!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 18% 14% 9% 8% 17% 30% 19% 3% 7% 17%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 5% 12% 13% 11% 12% 4% 8% 12%
OK 22% 17% 23% 20% 29% 23% 23% 11% 23% 18% 17% 22%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 18% 20% 17% 16% 15% 16% 18% 20% 17%
Terrible 35% 36% 31% 39% 37% 41% 31% 33% 29% 56% 49% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (836) (474) (514) (178) (192) (412) (206) (683) (102) (91) (112)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 16% 31% 2% 42% 11% 15% 21% 14% 12% 19% 16%
Good 11% 3% 9% 22% 3% 23% 11% 11% 13% 9% 15% 10% 9%
OK 22% 11% 25% 29% 9% 22% 22% 24% 17% 20% 22% 21% 23%
Bad 17% 23% 17% 9% 22% 6% 19% 16% 13% 18% 17% 14% 19%
Terrible 35% 60% 33% 8% 64% 7% 37% 34% 36% 38% 34% 35% 33%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (988)  (345)  (399)  (244)  (322)  (280) (374) (277) (215) (181) (224) (355)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — Labor Day Proclamation https://t.co/FpWDpppwqa
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 17% 10% 11% 22% 35% 25% 3% 11% 13%
Good 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 11% 17% 10% 14% 11% 3% 17%
OK 27% 24% 27% 27% 35% 31% 25% 19% 24% 27% 33% 39%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 16% 21% 15% 13% 11% 13% 22% 19% 8%
Terrible 26% 27% 25% 26% 23% 32% 23% 26% 23% 37% 35% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (832) (469) (514) (177) (192) (412) (202) (677) (103) (91) (112)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 17% 43% 2% 53% 16% 24% 19% 20% 14% 24% 17%
Good 13% % 11% 23% 4% 22% 12% 13% 15% 6% 14% 14% 17%
OK 27% 28% 30% 21% 26% 17% 27% 28% 22% 27% 36% 24% 23%
Bad 15% 20% 15% 8% 23% 2% 17% 10% 19% 19% 9% 15% 17%
Terrible 26% 42% 27% 5% 46% 6% 27% 25% 25% 28% 28% 23% 26%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (983)  (342)  (399) (242)  (320) (278) (373) (275) (214) (180) (224) (354)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — Congratulations to Dustin Johnson @DJohnsonPGA on not only a great winning streak and golf season,
but on capping it off with a fantastic @PGA Tour Championship and becoming the 2020 FEDEXCUP Champion. Dustin is a true WINNER in so

many ways!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 16% 12% 10% 7% 17% 21% 17% 5% 6% 11%
Good 19% 20% 19% 19% 19% 14% 20% 24% 20% 6% 21% 25%
OK 37% 36% 38% 37% 42% 39% 38% 30% 37% 48% 31% 32%
Bad 8% 8% 7% 10% 11% 9% 7% 6% % 12% 9% 13%
Terrible 21% 19% 20% 23% 18% 30% 18% 19% 18% 28% 33% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (839) (478) (512) (181) (193) (413) (203) (683) (103) (91) (113)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 3% 13% 29% 1% 35% 12% 14% 18% 13% 10% 19% 12%
Good 19% 11% 18% 30% 12% 30% 16% 25% 22% 13% 20% 20% 22%
OK 37% 40% 39% 32% 41% 29% 38% 36% 33% 43% 41% 35% 34%
Bad 8% 12% 8% 4% 14% 1% 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% 4% 13%
Terrible 21% 34% 22% 4% 32% 5% 25% 17% 18% 24% 17% 23% 20%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (343) (403) (244) (322) (281) (372) (276) (218) (181) (224) (356) (229)
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50. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — .@CNN IS FAKE NEWS, and all smart people know that! https://t.co/fqykkHxmx5
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 14% 6% 13% 21% 27% 21% 3% 10% 17%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 7% 9% 12% 15% 13% 10% 4% 5%
OK 20% 18% 19% 22% 27% 20% 21% 13% 20% 13% 28% 25%
Bad 16% 13% 16% 17% 28% 12% 12% 16% 14% 30% 12% 19%
Terrible 36% 37% 33% 39% 32% 46% 34% 30% 33% 44% 46% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (839) (473) (517) (179) (193) (413) (205) (683) (105) (91) (111)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 17% 34% 1% 46% 13% 16% 21% 16% 12% 20% 18%
Good 11% 6% 9% 19% 5% 19% 10% 12% 14% 15% 9% 10% 10%
OK 20% 12% 21% 29% 13% 20% 24% 18% 14% 16% 26% 17% 24%
Bad 16% 22% 17% 8% 18% 6% 18% 18% 14% 14% 20% 16% 15%
Terrible 36% 57% 36% 11% 63% 10% 35% 36% 38% 39% 33% 3% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (348)  (398)  (244)  (324) (280) (372) (277) (216) (181) (223) (357)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — The Fake News knows that Sleepy Joe doesn’t have a clue, and they want to protect his Radical Left

Democrat enablers. He is so bad for the USA!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 13% 8% 10% 18% 28% 19% 3% 9% 18%
Good 11% 10% 14% 8% 8% 13% 11% 12% 13% 4% 9% 11%
OK 19% 17% 19% 18% 27% 19% 17% 13% 20% 17% 17% 13%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 17% 25% 12% 16% 10% 12% 30% 12% 24%
Terrible 39% 39% 34% 43% 33% 46% 38% 38% 35% 46% 53% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (836) (474) (512) (177) (192) (412) (205) (680) (104) (91) (111)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 16% 32% 2% 44% 11% 17% 22% 13% 13% 19% 16%
Good 11% 5% 8% 23% 2% 20% 12% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 13%
OK 19% 11% 21% 23% 10% 20% 20% 19% 12% 17% 23% 18% 16%
Bad 16% 19% 15% 13% 15% 11% 16% 18% 16% 17% 19% 12% 17%
Terrible 39% 62% 40% 8% 70% 5% 41% 34% 39% 43% 35% 39% 38%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (345)  (399) (242)  (325)  (279) (370) (278) (215) (183) (222) (357)  (224)
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5Q. Trump Tweets September 7, 2020 — Great job Erin. Just a 4 year continuation of the Great American Hoax! https://t.co/ZFY4JEG{PZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, September 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 15% 14% 10% 7% 8% 15% 18% 15% 3% 6% 13%
Good 12% 12% 16% 8% 11% 9% 11% 19% 15% 2% 7% 13%
OK 23% 19% 24% 23% 30% 24% 24% 15% 24% 14% 31% 21%
Bad 17% 18% 15% 20% 18% 17% 17% 17% 15% 37% 4% 20%
Terrible 35% 36% 31% 39% 34% 43% 33% 30% 31% 43% 52% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (837) (476) (511) (179) (193) (412) (203) (680) (105) (91) (111)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 12% 2% 12% 25% 1% 33% 10% 11% 13% 12% 8% 14% 13%
Good 12% 4% 11% 24% 2% 26% 9% 15% 18% 9% 12% 15% 12%
OK 23% 11% 23% 38% 7% 29% 27% 23% 16% 20% 28% 22% 24%
Bad 17% 24% 19% % 24% 8% 18% 17% 17% 18% 20% 14% 19%
Terrible 35% 59% 35% 6% 66% 5% 35% 34% 3% 41% 32% 35% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (987)  (347) (397) (243)  (325) (278) (373) (277) (217) (181) (226) (353)  (227)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 25% 29% 31% 20% 16% 22% 30% 31% 29% 13% 17% 24%
Inappropriate 59% 56% 54% 64% 68% 62% 56% 52% 55% 74% 69% 56%
Not sure 16% 14% 14% 17% 17% 16% 15% 17% 16% 13% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (838) (476) (513) (174) (193) (415) (207) (686) (105) (90) (108)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 25% 9% 26% 44% 7% 57% 24% 25% 26% 20% 27% 28% 24%
Inappropriate 59% 89% 58% 26% 90% 18% 62% 57% 61% 68% 58% 56% 57%
Not sure 16% 2% 16% 30% 3% 26% 14% 18% 13% 12% 15% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (347) (397) (245) (326) (280) (374) (274) (216) (183) (224) (354) (228)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 36% 40% 26% 37% 29% 33% 34% 35% 20% 30% 35%
No 52% 50% 47% 57% 46% 57% 53% 50% 51% 66% 56% 40%
Not sure 15% 14% 13% 17% 17% 14% 14% 16% 14% 13% 14% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (844) (479) (517) (180) (193) (416) (207) (687) (106) (91) (112)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 13% 34% 56% 13% 65% 30% 33% 35% 30% 33% 37% 27%
No 52% 82% 49% 22% 78% 16% 56% 53% 51% 62% 52% 49% 51%
Not sure 15% 5% 17% 23% 9% 19% 14% 14% 14% 8% 15% 14% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (349) (403) (244) (326) (280) (377) (278) (219) (183) (227) (358) (228)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 7 - 9, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.201 to 6.545, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.973.
1000

+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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